

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (C) No. 2298 of 2024

Narayan Giri

....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : None Present

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Ashok Kr. Yadav, Sr.SC-I
Mr. Anish Kumar Mishra, A.C. to Sr.SC-I

06/Dated:-04.12.2024

The petitioner in person is not present.

2. Hence, list this case on 07.02.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-