

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 2298 of 2024

Narayan Giri

..... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : In Person

For the Respondent : Mr. Anish Kr. Mishra, A.C. to Sr. S.C.-I

07/Dated: 17th December, 2024

Learned counsel for the respondent prays and is
allowed four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit to this
interlocutory application.

2. List accordingly.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amardeep/