

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P(C). No. 2298 of 2024

Narayan Giri		Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand and another		Respondents

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner	: In person
For the Respondents	: Mr. Shray Mishra, AC to Sr. SC-I

08/ Dated: 07.02.2025

1. Heard the petitioner in person.
2. Accordingly, list this case on 14th February, 2025 under the heading for “Final Disposal” as the first case.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Vedanti/-