

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P(C). No. 2298 of 2024

Narayan Giri

.....Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and another

.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Abhijit Kumar Singh, Advocate
In person

For the Respondents : Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AC to Sr. SC-I

09/ Dated: 07.03.2025

I.A. No. 9110 of 2024

1. This interlocutory application has been preferred by the petitioner praying therein for amending the prayer portion which is directly connected with the main prayer.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents does not have any objection.
3. Having regard to the statement made in this instant application, I.A. No. 9110 of 2024 is allowed.
4. Let the amended writ application be filed within a period of two weeks and a copy of the same be served to the respondents.
5. List this case on 15th April, 2025.
6. In the meantime, learned counsel for the respondents shall file counter-affidavit to the amended writ application.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Vedanti/-