

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 2298 of 2024

Narayan Giri

.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

..... **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : In person

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Abhijeet Anand, A.C to Sr. S.C.-I

11/13.08.2025 It has been submitted by the petitioner, who has appeared in person, that a contempt petition with regard to the same matter is pending before the Hon'ble Apex Court.

2. In that view of the matter, he is directed to disclose the same by filing an affidavit.

3. As prayed, put up this case on 17.09.2025

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)