

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2298 of 2024

Narayan Giri.

... .. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Narayan Giri,
Petitioner present in person

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AC to Sr. SC-I

17/ 04.05.2026

List this case after summer vacation, as the petitioner,
who is present in person before this Court, submits that one matter
is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

04th May, 2026
Prashant.